JOB: TYPE:
www.beghe l l i . com68
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The HDZ series offers emergency and exit illumination that is de-
signed to perform in hazardous environments.  The HDZ series is
approved for installation in NEC Class I, Divisions 1 or 2, Groups
C & D; or Class II, Divisions 1 or  2, Groups E, F and G areas.  The
HDZ series uses copper-free cast aluminum housings that offer

components used in the circuitry are temperature compensated.
The charger also has brownout and short circuit protection. An
external push button test switch allows maintenance personnel
to quickly determine the operational status of the unit and lamp
load.
BATTERY TECHNOLOGY
The HDZ series is designed to be used with maintenance free,
sealed valve regulated lead acid batteries that provide a minimum
emergency duration of 90 minutes.  Recharge time of the battery
is twenty-four (24) hours.  Other batteries including Nickel-Cad-
mium are available, please contact Beghelli Customer Service for
additional information.
MODEL RATING GUIDE
Model Voltage Wattage Cabinet
90min 120min 180min 240min
HDZ-6-36 6 36 24 18 12 A
HDZ-6-54 6 54 36 27 18 A
HDZ-6-100 6 100 72 54 36 A
HDZ-12-36 12 36 27 18 12 A
HDZ-12-54 12 56 36 24 18 A
HDZ-12-100 12 100 72 54 36 A
WARRANTY
The HDZ Series comes with a 5-year factory warranty.  Lamps
are not covered under the warranty.  Deliberate damage, misuse,
improper installation effectively cancel the warranty.